1	A bill to be entitled
2	An act relating to road designation;
3	designating a portion of State Road 9 (N.W. 27
4	Ave.) and N.W. 54 Street in Dade County as the
5	Brownsville Commercial District; directing the
6	Department of Transportation to erect suitable
7	markers; providing an effective date.
8	
9	WHEREAS, the Brownsville community has been a vital
10	component of Dade County's history, and
11	WHEREAS, the Brownsville community has undergone the
12	trials and tribulations of generations, overcoming the
13	challenges that threatened the cohesion of its community and
14	emerging more united and poised to meet the 21st century, and
15	WHEREAS, the Brownsville community has united to
16	redevelop its once bustling commercial district that fell
17	victim to the 1980's riots, to benefit the residents of
18	Brownsville and all Dade County, NOW, THEREFORE,
19	
20	Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Florida:
21	
22	Section 1. Brownsville Commercial District designated;
23	markers
24	(1) State Road 9 (N.W. 27 Avenue) from N.W. 50 Street
25	to N.W. 58 Street and N.W. 54th Street from N.W. 23 Avenue to
26	N.W. 31 Avenue, is hereby designated as the "Brownsville
27	Commercial District."
28	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
29	erect suitable markers designating the Brownsville Commercial
30	District as described in subsection (1).
21	

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law. HOUSE SUMMARY Designates a portion of State Road 9 in Dade County as the Brownsville Commercial District and directs the Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.